
TRICO JIF 2023 FUND COMMISSIONER 
EMAIL & PHONE LIST (Revised 7/26/2023) 

MEMBER NAME EMAIL PHONE 

Carneys Point 
Township 

Ken Brown k.brown@carneyspointtwp.org 8562991983 

Clayton Borough Sue Miller smiller@claytonnj.com 856-881-2882 X104 

Deptford Township Colleen Emmons cemmons@deptford-nj.org 6099705619 

East Greenwich 
Township 

Stephanie McCaffrey smccaffrey@eastgreenwichnj.com 856-423-0654  XT 
116 

Elk Township Carolyn King-
Sammons 

csammons@elktownshipnj.gov 856-455-1008 

Elsinboro Township Douglas L Hogate Sr dhogate@elsinborotownship.com 856-935-2200 

Fairfield Township Linda Gonzales LGonzales@fairfieldtownshipnj.org 8564519284 

Franklin Township Barbara Freijomil Clerk@franklintownship.com 856 694 1234 Ex 114 

Glassboro Borough Clark Pierpont cpierpont@glassboro.org 8568819230 

Greenwich 
Township 

Lisa Jeffers ldick@greenwichpd.com 8564231950 

Harrison Township Mark L.  Gravinese mlgravinese@harrisontwp.us 856 478 2164 

Harrison Township 
Fire District 

Mark L.  Gravinese mlgravinese@harrisontwp.us 856-478-4111 

Hopewell Township John Hitchner admin@hopewelltwp-nj.com (856) 455-1230 

Logan Township Will Pine willpine@logan-twp.org 8564673424 

Lower Alloways 
Creek Township 

Kevin Clour cfo@lowerallowayscreek-nj.gov 856 935 2556 

Mannington 
Township 

Luke S Patrick Jr townshipclerk@manningtontwp.com 856 935 2359 

Mantua Township Jennica Bileci jbileci@mantuatownship.com 8564681500 

Monroe Township Patrick Mason pmason@monroetownshipnj.org 8566294414 

National Park 
Borough 

Joy Gunn jgunn@nationalparknj.com 8568453891 

Oldmans Township Harry Moore harrya33@comcast.net 856-466-0580 

Paulsboro Borough Susan Jacobucci sjacobucci@paulsboronj.org 856 423 1500 

Penns Grove 
Borough 

Anjanette Scott ascott@pennsgrove-nj.org 856-299-0098 

Pennsville Township Daniel J Neu danjneu@gmail.com 856-759-9105 
 

Pilesgrove Township Melissa Fackler clerk@pilesgrovenj.org 8567693222 

Pitman Borough Michael Razze michael.razze@pitman.org 609 226 5968 
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Quinton Township Marjorie Sperry msperry@quintonnj.com 856 935 2325 

Shiloh Borough Brad Campbell becmpbll@yahoo.com 856-305-1129 

South Harrison 
Township 

Robert  Diaz Rjdiaz@southharrison-nj.org 856-478-2266 

Swedesboro 
Borough 

Jena Dolbow jdolbow@swedesboro-nj.us 8564670202 

Upper Pittsgrove 
Township 

Jack Cimprich cimprichj@aol.com 856-287-9111 

Vineland City Jeffre Celebre jcelebre@vinelandcity.org 856-794-4000 ext. 
4387 

Washington 
Township 

Colette Bachich cbachich@twp.washington.nj.us 856-589-0520 x 
2227 

Wenonah Borough KAREN L SWEENEY KSWEENEY@BOROUGHOFWENONAH.COM 8564686713 

West Deptford 
Township 

Lee Ann DeHart Ldehart@westdeptford.com 8568454004 

Westville Borough Nicole O'Hara nmurtaugh@westville-nj.com 8564560030 

Woodbury City Cassidy Swanson cswanson@woodbury.nj.us 8568451300 

Woodbury Heights 
Borough 

Shannon Elton RMC@bwhnj.com 8568482832 

Woolwich Township Jane DiBella jdibella@woolwichtwp.org 856 467 2666 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 


